Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

193,219

195,663
388,882

5,620,587
8,508,492
14,129,079

33,394
38,903
72,297

5,653,981
8,547,395
14,201,376

4,326
1,078
2,316

630
8,350

October
2021

175,933
172,929
348,862

6,210,998
8,532,135
14,743,133

12,580
59,862
72,442

6,223,578
8,591,997
14,815,575

4,055
1,295
2,969

539
8,858

% Change 2022 2021

Calendar Year to Date

9.83% 1,678,990 1,263,848
13.15% 1,671,715 1,256,635
11.47% 3,350,705 2,520,483

-9.51% 50,686,213 60,437,654
-0.28% 77,941,682 83,869,784
-4.17% 128,627,895 144,307,438

165.45% 253,902 245,218
-35.01% 395,333 489,960
-0.20% 649,235 735,178

-9.15% 50,940,115 60,682,872
-0.52% 78,337,015 84,359,744
-4.15% 129,277,130 145,042,616

6.68% 41,348 31,580
-16.76% 10,673 10,001
-21.99% 23,239 23,903

16.88% 5,446 6,299

-5.73% 80,706 71,783

% Change

32.85%
33.03%
32.94%

-16.13%
-7.07%
-10.87%

3.54%
-19.31%
-11.69%

-16.06%
-7.14%
-10.87%

30.93%
6.72%
-2.78%
-13.54%
12.43%

Fiscal Year to Date
2023 2022

733,418 663,999
733,649 664.787
1,467,067 1,328,786

22,575,114 23,384,022
33,877,183 33,150,361
56,452,297 56,534,383

113,864 58,226
153,240 241,258
267,104 299,484

22,688,978 23,442,248
34,030,423 33,391,619
56,719,401 56,833,867

16,709 15,501
4,661 4,466
10,731 9,231
2409 2402
34,510 31,600

% Change

10.45%
10.36%
10.41%

-3.46%
2.19%
-0.15%

95.56%
-36.48%
-10.81%

-3.21%
1.91%
-0.20%

7.79%
4.37%
16.25%
0.29%
9.21%




