RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	193,219	175,933	9.83%	1,678,990	1,263,848	32.85%	733,418	663,999	10.45%
Deplaned	<u>195,663</u>	<u>172,929</u>	13.15%	<u>1,671,715</u>	<u>1,256,635</u>	33.03%	<u>733,649</u>	664,787	10.36%
Total	388,882	348,862	11.47%	3,350,705	2,520,483	32.94%	1,467,067	1,328,786	10.41%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned		6,210,998	-9.51%	50,686,213	60,437,654	-16.13%	22,575,114	23,384,022	-3.46%
Deplaned		<u>8,532,135</u>	-0.28%	<u>77,941,682</u>	83,869,784	-7.07%	<u>33,877,183</u>	<u>33,150,361</u>	2.19%
Total	14,129,079	14,743,133	-4.17%	128,627,895	144,307,438	-10.87%	56,452,297	56,534,383	-0.15%
••									
Mail (in pounds)		10.700	40- 4-04	0-0.00	21-212	0 = 404			a= =aa/
Enplaned	· ·	12,580	165.45%	253,902	245,218	3.54%	113,864	58,226	95.56%
Deplaned		<u>59,862</u>	-35.01%	395,333	489,960	-19.31%	153,240	241,258	-36.48%
Total	72,297	72,442	-0.20%	649,235	735,178	-11.69%	267,104	299,484	-10.81%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,653,981	6,223,578	-9.15%	50,940,115	60,682,872	-16.06%	22,688,978	23,442,248	-3.21%
Deplaned	, ,	8,591,997	-0.52%	78,337,015	84,359,744	-7.14%	34,030,423	33,391,619	1.91%
Total		14,815,575	-4.15%	129,277,130	145,042,616	-10.87%	56,719,401	56,833,867	-0.20%
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	4,326	4,055	6.68%	41,348	31,580	30.93%	16,709	15,501	7.79%
Air Taxi	1,078	1,295	-16.76%	10,673	10,001	6.72%	4,661	4,466	4.37%
General Aviation	2,316	2,969	-21.99%	23,239	23,903	-2.78%	10,731	9,231	16.25%
Military	<u>630</u>	<u>539</u>	16.88%	<u>5,446</u>	6,299	-13.54%	<u>2,409</u>	<u>2,402</u>	0.29%
Total	8,350	8,858	-5.73%	80,706	71,783	12.43%	34,510	31,600	9.21%